Mail Stop: Assignment Recordation Services Director of the U.S. Patent and Trademark Office P.O. Box 1450 Alexandria, VA 22313-1450			•		
Ple	ase re	ecord the attached document.			
Total number of pages including cover sheet, attachments, and document: 2					
1.	A.	Name of conveying parties:	2. A. Name and address of receiving party:		
	В.	 [1] Ryuji OHNISHI [2] Takafumi ENDO [3] Rikimaru SAKAMOTO Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached? ☐ Yes ☒ No	NISSAN CHEMICAL INDUSTRIES, LTD. 7-1, KANDA-NISHIKI-CHO 3-CHOME, CHIYODA-KU, TOKYO 1010054, JAPAN B. Additional name(s) & address(es) attached?		
3.	A.	Nature of conveyance:	□Yes ⊠ No		
	\boxtimes	Assignment			
		Security Agreement Change of Name			
		Other			
	B.	Execution Date: [ALL] JULY 22, 2013			
4.	A.	Patent Application No. 14/003,480	B. Patent No.		
		Additional numbers attack	ned? ☐ Yes ☒ No		
	C. Title of Application: RESIST UNDERLAYER FILM FORMING COMPOSITION AND METHOD FOR FORMING RESIST PATTERN USING THE SAME				
5.		ne and address of party to whom correspondence cerning document should be mailed:	6. Total number of applications and patents involved: 1		
	Na	ame: James A. Oliff Idress: OLIFF & BERRIDGE, PLC P.O. Box 320850	7. Please charge Deposit Account No. 15-0461 the total fee (37 CFR 3.41) in the amount of \$40.00.		
		Alexandria, VA 22320-4850 Phone Number: 703-836-6400 Fax Number: 703-836-2787 Email: <u>email@oliff.com</u>	Credit any overpayment or charge any underpayment to deposit account number 15-0461.		
9.	To original Jan Too	tement and signature. the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information ginal document. the ses A. Oliff, Registration No. 27,075 and M. Guise, Registration No. 46,748 and T. Noel, Registration No. 63,004	is true and correct and any attached copy is a true copy of the Date: <u>September 6, 2013</u>		

PATENT

REEL: 031257 FRAME: 0833

譲渡证 ASSIGNMENT 御知NO、5947-表 一発明着タイン (GF・9431)

(1-8) Insert Name(s)	(1) Ryuji OHNISH	[
of Inventor(s)	(2) Takafumi END	o .	(6)			
	(3) Rikimaru SAKA	MOTO	(7)			
	(4)		(8)			
(9) Insert Name of Assignee (10) Insert Address of Assignee	In consideration of the sum of one dollar (\$1.00) and other good and valuable consideration paid to each of the undersigned, each undersigned agrees to assign, and hereby does assign, transfer and set over to (9) NISSAN CHEMICAL INDUSTRIES, LTD. (10) 7-1, Kanda-Nishiki-cho 3-chome, Chiyoda-ku, Tokyo 1010054, Japan (hereinafter designated as the Assignee) and Assignee's heirs, successors, assigns and legal representatives, the entire right, title and interest for the United States of America as defined in 35 U.S.C. § 100, in the invention, and in all applications for patent including any and all provisional, non-provisional, divisional, continuation, substitute, and reissue application(s), and all Letters Patent, extensions, reissues and reexamination certificates that may be granted on the invention known as					
(11) Insert Identification,	(11) RESIST UN	DERLAYER FILM I	ORMING COMPOSITION			
such as Title, Case Number	AND METHO	DD FOR FORMING F	RESIST PATTERN USING			
or Foreign Application	THE SAME					
Number	(Attorney Docl	tet No. 158737)			
•	for which the under	igned has (have) execu	ted an application for patent in the United			
		even date herewith or				
(12) Insert Date of Signing of	(12) on <u>July 2</u>	2, 2013				
Application						
(13) Alternative Identification		n Serial Number <u>14</u> /	003,480			
for filed applications	filed Septemb					
 Each undersigned agrees to execute all papers necessary in connection with any application and any continuing. 						
		•	ing thereon, and also to execute separate			
assignments in connection with						
		•	ction with any interference which may be any patent or reissue application based			
thereon, for the invention, and to cooperate with the Assignee in every way possible in obtaining evidence and going forward with such interference.						
3) Each undersigned agrees to execute all papers and documents and perform any act which may be necessary in						
connection with claims or provisions of the International Convention for Protection of Industrial Property or similar						
agreements.						
4) Each undersigned agrees to perform all affirmative acts which may be necessary to obtain, maintain or confirm						
by reissue or reexamination a grant of a valid United States patent to the Assignee,						
The state of the s	-		o issue any and all Letters Patents of the			
<u> </u>	• •	- '	ignee of the entire interest, and covenants			
			he has not executed, and will not execute,			
- -		this assignment is bin	ding on him and his heirs, successors, and			
assigns and legal representatives 6) Each undersigned hereb		LIFE & BERRINGE P	LC the power of insert on this assignment			
<u> </u>			omply with the rules of the United States			
Patent and Trademark Office for						
In witness whereof, executed b	y the undersigned or	the date(s) opposite	the undersigned name(s).			
Tv-1 22 2012		b	(n. 1 -			
	entor Signature	المرام	Chrish (SEAL)			
Date July 22, 2013 Inv	entor Signature	Taka fumi	Endo (SEAL)			
		_				

Date July 22, 2013 Inventor Signature Taken fum; Englo (SEAL)

Date July 22, 2013 Inventor Signature Rikinatu Sakurda (SEAL)

Date Inventor Signature (SEAL)

Date Inventor Signature (SEAL)

Date Inventor Signature (SEAL)

Date Inventor Signature (SEAL)

This assignment should preferably be signed before: (a) a Notary Public if within the U.S.A. (b) a U.S. Consul if outside the U.S.A. If neither, then it should be signed before at least two witnesses who also sign here:

Date Witness

Witness

PATENT REEL: 031257 FRAME: 0834

RECORDED: 09/06/2013